Department of Energy Organizational Elements
Implementing OMB Circular A-123, Appendix A

Attachment 1

Federal

A-123 Project Management Team

for purposes of
A-123)

Contractor
Program Name PGM Code Field Office Name FO Code CsO Site Name Site Code Name
NNSA NNSA National Nuclear Security NAFO (None) Kansas City KC Honeywell FM&T
Administration Administration (Service
Center)
-- Federal Activity --
Lawrence Livermore LLNL University of
National Lab California
Los Alamos National LANL Los Alamos
Lab National Security,
LLC
Nevada Test Site NTS National Security
Technologies, LLC
Pantex PX BWXT Pantex
Y12 Y12 BWXT Y-12
Sandia National Lab SNL Lockheed Martin
Sandia
RW Yucca Mountain YMP Bechtel SAIC
Project (YMP) Company, LLC
Naval Reactors Lab Field PFO (None) Bettis Atomic Power BAPL Bechtel Bettis
Office (NRLFO) Lab
-- Federal Activity -- Knolls Atomic Power KAPL  [Knolls Atomic
Lab Power Lab
Science SC Oak Ridge OR EM East Tennessee ETTP Bechtel Jacobs
-- Federal Activity -- Technology Park Company LLC
Oak Ridge National ORNL UT-Battelle, LLC
Lab
Pacific Northwest PNNL Battelle Memorial
National Lab Institute
Oak Ridge Inst. For ORISE |Oak Ridge
Sci & Educ. Assoc. Univ.
Thomas Jefferson TINAF  |Jefferson Science
National Acc. Fac. Associates
Stanford Linear Acc. SLAC Stanford
Center University
Chicago CH (None) Argonne National Lab ANL University of
-- Federal Activity -- Chicago Argonne,
LLC
Brookhaven National BNL Brookhaven
Lab Science Assoc.
(Battelle)
Fermi National FNL Fermi Research
Accelerator Lab Alliance, LLC
Lawrence Berkeley LBNL University of
National Lab California
Princeton Plasma PPPL Princeton
Physics Lab University
Fossil Energy FE Strategic Petroleum SPRO (None) Strategic Petroleum SPR DynMcDermott
Reserve Office Reserve Petroleum Oper. Co.
-- Federal Activity --
National Energy NETL EE National Renewable NREL Alliance for
Technology Lab Energy Lab Sustainable
-- Federal Activity -- (reports under NETL Energy, LLC

Version 5.0 - November 2008




Attachment 1

Golden Field Office GFO -- Federal
(reports under NETL Activity --
for purposes of
A-123)
Nuclear Energy NE Idaho ID (None) Idaho National Lab INL Battelle Energy
-- Federal Activity -- Alliance
Advanced Mixed AMWTP  |Bechtel BWXT
Waste Treatment Idaho
Plant
Environmental EM EM Consolidated EMCBC West Valley wv West Valley
Management Business Center Environmental
(EMCBC) Services
-- Federal Activity --
Waste Isolation WIPP Washington TRU
Pilot Plant Solutions
Portsmouth (None) Portsmouth/ POR uDS
Paducah Project Paducah
Office (UPAD)
-- Federal Activity --
(Reports under
EMCBC)
Portsmouth UPOR LATA/Paralax
Paducah PAD Paducah Remediation
Services
Savannah River SRFO (None) Savannah River Site SRS Savannah River
-- Federal Activity -- Nuclear Solutions,
LLC
Richland RLFO (None) (None for purposes of -- Federal
-- Federal Activity -- A-123) Activity --
Power Marketing PMA Southeast Power SEPA (None) (None) -- Federal
Administrations Administration Activity --
-- Federal Activity --
Southwest Power SWPA (None) (None) -- Federal
Administration Activity --
-- Federal Activity --
Western Area Power WAPA (None) (None) -- Federal
Administration Activity --
-- Federal Activity --
Bonneville Power BPA (None) (None) -- Federal
Administration Activity --
-- Federal Activity --
HQ CFO CFO HQ CFO Organization CFO (None) (None) -- Federal
Organization -- Federal Activity -- Activity --
Energy Efficiency EE (NREL & GFO report
and Renewable under NETL for purposes
Energy of A-123)
Radioactive Waste RW (Yucca Mtn. reports under
NNSA for purposes of A-
123)
Legacy LM (None) -- Federal
Management Activity --
HQ Procurement HPROC |(None) -- Federal
Activity --
Office of HOECM |(None) -- Federal
Engineering & Activity --
Construction
Management
HQ CIO HCIO (None) -- Federal
Activity --
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National Nuclear Security Administration
Program Assessment Team:
Headquar[ers Richard Spiedel

Site Assessment Team:

NNSA Service Center Chad Glines

NRLFO Gary White
David Hummel
William Leahy

Tyeese Cavallaro

Office of Science
Program Assessment Team:
Headquarters Michael Osinski

Janet Venneri

Site Assessment Team:

Oak Ridge Tom Reed
Tanisha Smith-Wimes
Chicago James Gotchie

Office of Fossil Energy
Program Assessment Team:
Headquarters Kevin Clark

Site Assessment Team:
SPRO Sheron Lee
Randy Kallauner

NETL Floyd Boilanger
Ricky Weppler
GFO & NREL Marlys Kinsey

Office of Nuclear Science, Energy and Technology
Program Assessment Team:

Headquarters Marvis Aleem
Site Assessment Team:
Idaho Grace Ruiz

Office of Environmental Management
Program Assessment Team:
Headquarters Dan Melamed

Site Assessment Team:

EMCBC Brent Johansen

Richland Linda Denoff

Savannah River Paul Lovick
William Wyche
Rebecca Alexander

Power Marketing Administrations
Site Assessment Team:
Bonneville Power Admin. David Rubin
Southeastern Power Admin.  Joel Seymore
Leon Jourolman

Southwestern Power Admin.  Tracy Davidson
Donna Short

A-123 Project Management Team

Listing of A-123 Contacts

(202) 586-5009

(505) 845-5341
(412) 476-7254
(412) 476-7256
(518) 395-4264
(518) 395-6358

(301) 903-3590
(301) 903-8642

(865) 241-6793
(865) 576-1025
(630) 252-2278

(301) 903-4293

(504) 734-4517
(504) 734-4327
(412) 386-6197
(304) 285-4762
(303) 275-4715

(202) 586-0382

(208) 526-0166

(202) 586-6239

(513) 246-0493
(509) 373-9885
(803) 952-6195
(803) 952-8667
(803) 952-9159

(503) 230-3997
(706) 213-3810
(706) 213-3835
(918) 595-6638
(918) 595-6638

Richard.Speidel@hg.doe.gov

Cdlines@doeal.gov
Whitega@bettis.gov

HummelDM@bettis.gov

Leahy@kapl.gov
Cavalta@kapl.gov

Michael.Osinski@science.doe.gov

Janet.Venneri@science.doe.gov

Reedtc@oro.doe.gov

smithwimestl@oro.doe.gov

James.Gotchie@ch.doe.gov

Kevin.Clark@hg.doe.gov

Sheron.Lee@spr.doe.gov

Randy.Kallauner2@spr.doe.gov

Floyd.Boilanger@netl.doe.gov
Ricky.Weppler@netl.doe.gov

Marlys.Kinsey@go.doe.gov

Marvis.Aleem@nuclear.energy.gov

ruizgh@id.doe.gov

dan.melamed@em.doe.gov

Brent.Johansen@rf.doe.gov

Linda_Dennof@rl.gov

pauld.lovick@srs.gov.

William.Wyche@srs.gov

Rebecca-K.Alexander@srs.gov

Dcrubin@bpa.gov
Joels@sepa.doe.gov

Leonj@sepa.doe.gov

Tracy.Davidson@swpa.gov

Donna.Short@swpa.gov
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Doug Hart
Missy Valencia

Western Power Admin. Bob Flores
Linda Heick

HQ Office of the Chief Financial Officer
Site Assessment Team:
Headquarters Rick Loyd
Geoffrey Smith

Office of Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy
Program Assessment Team:
Headquarters Kyra Humphreys
Carol Binette

Office of Civilian Radioactive Waste Management
Program Assessment Team:
Headquarters Jim Zimmerman

Site Assessment Team:
Yucca Mountain Ruth LaTulippe

Office of Legacy Management

Program Assessment Team:
Headquarters Barbara McNeal
Karl Stoeckle

Corporate Departments
Program Assessment Team:

HQ Procurement Michael Fischetti
Helen Oxberger

HQ OECM Peter O'Konski

HQ CIO Anne Warnick

Lorraine Moxley

A-123 Project Management Team

(918) 595-6631
(918) 595-6719
(720) 962-7440
(720) 962-7517

(301) 903-4190
(301) 903-2729

(202) 586-8138
(202) 586-8043

(202) 586-4969

(702) 794-1321

(202) 586-4865
(202) 586-7392

(202) 287-1330
(202) 287-1332
(202) 586-4502
(301) 903-3056
(301) 903-2938
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Doug.Hart@swpa.gov,
Missy.valencia@swpa.gov
Flores@wapa.gov
Heick@wapa.gov

Rick.Loyd@hg.doe.gov
Geoffrey.Smith@hqg.doe.gov

Kyra.Humphreys@ee.doe.gov
Carol.Binette@ee.doe.gov

Jim.Zimmerman@hq.doe.gov

Ruth_Latulippe@ymp.gov

Barbara.McNeal@hqg.doe.gov
Karl.Stoeckle@hg.doe.gov

Michael.Fischetti@hg.doe.gov
Helen.Oxberger@hg.doe.gov
Peter.O'Konski@hg.doe.gov

Anne.Warnick@hq.doe.gov

Lorraine.Moxley@hg.doe.gov
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